

CAMBRIDGESHIRE POLICE AND CRIME COMMISSIONER DECISION RECORD – CPCC 2021-004				
Subject	Appointment of Chief Executive, Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner			
Decision	o appoint Jim Haylett as Chief Executive, Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner			
Decision Summary	The Acting Cambridgeshire Police and Crime Commissioner (the "Acting Commissioner") notified the Cambridgeshire Police and Crime Panel (the "Panel") under Schedule 1 of the Police Reform and Social Responsibility Act 2011 (the "Act") of his proposal to appoint Jim Haylett as Chief Executive and Monitoring Officer for the Cambridgeshire Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner (OPCC).			
	In accordance with Schedule 1 of the Act the Panel undertook its Confirmation Hearing relating to the appointment of the Jim Haylett on the 10 th March 2021.			
	Following the Confirmation Hearing, the Panel made a report under the Act recommending that Jim Haylett is accepted for the position as Chief Executive. Under Schedule 1 of the Act, the Acting Commissioner may accept or reject the Panel's recommendation and give the Panel a response to any such report or recommendations.			
	The Acting Commissioner noted the Panel's decision and the accepted their recommendation and has decided to appoint Jim Haylett to the position of Chief Executive of the OPCC.			

Contact	Ray Bisby			
Officer	Tel: 0300 333 3456			
	Email: cambs-pcc@cambs.pnn.police.uk			
Background	'Proposed Appointment of the Chief Executive – Confirmation Hearing', Cambridgeshire			
Papers	Police and Crime Panel, 10 th March 2021			
	https://democracy.peterborough.gov.uk/ieListMeetings.aspx?CommitteeId=543			
	Cambridgeshire Police and Crime Panel's Report https://democracy.peterborough.gov.uk/ieListMeetings.aspx?Committeeld=543 Acting Police and Crime Commissioner's response to the Police and Crime Panel's report http://www.cambridgeshire-pcc.gov.uk/work/decisions			

Ray Bisby, Acting Cambridgeshire Police and Crime Commissioner					
I confirm that I have reached the above decision after consideration of the facts above.					
Signature	Date	11 th March 2021			
IK WYU MAN					